POST-GRADUATE DEPARTMENT OF ZOOLOGY UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU-180006



No.JU/Zool/20/364 Dated: 18 08 20

Selection List for admission to the Ph.D. programme May-2020 under Exempted Category.

It is hereby notified for the information of all the concerned that the following candidates have been provisionally selected for the admission to the Ph.D. programme of Department of Zoology under Exempted Category on the basis of merit. They are required to deposit a fee of Rs.9330/- in the J&K bank A/c No.0345040100007257 (Branch Jammu University, IFSC Code: JAKA0CANAAL) through any of the mode by net banking/debit card/credit card etc. latest by 26.08.2020 otherwise their admission shall be treated as candelled. Further, they are required to send a copy of fee receipt at the departmental mail Id: hodzooluniversityofjammu@gmail.com.

S.No.	Name of the Candidate	From Which University	M.Sc. %	M.Phil./NET/SET /JRF/GATE
1.	Harmeen Kour	Jammu University	77.9%	M.PHIL.
2.	Neha Choudhary	Jammu University	69.68%	M.PHIL.

Waiting List

S.No.	Name of the Candidate	From Which University	M.Sc. %	M.Phil./NET/SET /JRF/GATE
1	Navishi	Jammu University	83.08%	NET, JRF, GATE
2.	Sirmran Sharma	Jammu University	82.95%	NET, JRF

HOD Zoble Jacamu

Dean Research Studies, University of Jammu for information & n.a. please. CC: 1.

Centre for IT & Enabled services for information & n.a. please 2.